

Central University of Himachal Pradesh HPKV Business School

School of Commerce and Management Studies



Dhauladhar-II, Dharamshala, Kangra, HP, 176215

http://cuhimachal.ac.in, Email: hod_kvbs@hpcu.ac.in Fax:01892-229331

File No.....

Date: December 9, 2022

Notice

This is for the information to all the candidates who have qualified Entrance Test for the Ph.D. (Management), programme of study of the Central University of Himachal Pradesh (CUHP) held on November 20, 2022 and those who have qualified UGC-JRF examination that the Personal Interview/Viva Voce is scheduled on December 22th, 2022 in the Dhauladhar Parisar -II, (in Govt. Senior Secondary School, Boys), Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Kangra, HP.

- 1. The Personal Interview/Viva Voce shall be conducted in Physical mode at Dhauladhar Parisar -II, (in Govt. Senior Secondary School, Boys), Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Kangra, HP, at 10:00 AM onwards.
- 2. Candidates are advised to report in person by 09:00 AM in the Department.
- 3. All candidates need to bring originals and one set of the following documents.
 - i. 10th, 12th, UG, PG Class Certificate.
 - ii. JRF/NET/SLET any other equivalent certificate, if applicable.
 - iii. Himachal Pradesh Kendriya Vishwavidyalaya Shodh Patrata Pariksha 2021 or 2022 Certificate.
 - iv. M.Phil. if applicable.
 - v. Caste/Category certificate, if applicable.
 - vi. EWS certificate, if applicable.
- 4. The Candidates have to submit a Concept note (in 300-500 words) which should be on the prospective area of research on which they want to carry out PhD research work (if selected). They are required to give a presentation on the same during the Personal Interview. Candidates will be assessed on the basis of various components of research and the knowledge domain of Management. The decision of the committee shall be final.
- 5. All candidates are directed to bring a filled copy of **Form No. P-1**, available on university website (http://cuhimachal.ac.in/download.aspx)

Note: For any query contact: Prof. Dipankar Sharma, Professor, 9418072849.

Head

HPKV Business School